

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2206	41	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Ordir	nance			Status:	Passed
File created:	7/21/	/2022			In control:	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee
On agenda:	8/3/2	022			Final action:	8/4/2022
Title:	Authorizing the allocation of \$100,000.00 from Council District 3 PIAC contingency in order to stabilize and preserve the former House of Hits Building structure due to cost increases of materials, insurance and bonding for a total investment of \$700,000.00.					
Sponsors:	Melis	ssa Robinso	on			
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Fact Sheet-220641, 2. Fiscal Note-220641, 3. House of Hits Ordinance - August 2022, 4. Authenticated Ord. 220641					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	ion Result
8/4/2022	1	Council				
7/21/2022	1	Council			refe	erred

Authorizing the allocation of \$100,000.00 from Council District 3 PIAC contingency in order to stabilize and preserve the former House of Hits Building structure due to cost increases of materials, insurance and bonding for a total investment of \$700,000.00.

WHEREAS, the City owns the former, historic House of Hits building located at 1511 E. 18th Street; and

WHEREAS, the building is deteriorating and additional, immediate investment is necessary in order to secure and stabilize the remaining structure; and

WHEREAS, the City has already committed \$600,000.00 in order to stabilize the structure; and

WHEREAS, additional investment is needed due to increased costs associated with this work, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That \$100,000.00 of District 3 PIAC contingency is authorized to be allocated to stabilize and preserve the House of Hits Building structure due to cost increases for materials, insurance, and bonding from funds previously appropriated to Account No. 23-3090-128300-B-89009995.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury,

to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Tammy L. Queen Director of Finance

Approved as to form and legality:

Dustin E. Johnson Assistant City Attorney